

Spl.Case No. 126/2023
State of Maharashtra .vs.
Vitthal Samadhan Damodhar

MHBU040014592023



Order below Exh.1
(Passed on 29.11.2024)

Police Station Jalgaon Jamod has submitted the charge sheet under Section 376, 376-AB, 506 of the Indian Penal Code and under Sections 4, 8, & 12 of the Protection of Children From Sexual Offences, Act, 2012. Accused Vitthal Samadhan Damodhar is in judicial custody since 22.11.2023. Therefore, it is necessary to frame the charge and conduct his trial speedy. He has already engaged his advocate. It is necessary to frame the charges against under trial accused within six months from the date of submission of charge sheet. Police have submitted the charge sheet on 30.12.2023. Several times jail authority was asked to produce the accused before this Court for framing of charge. Today accused is produced by the jail authority before this Court. When I explained him charge and asked him whether he pleads guilty or not. He submitted that his trial should not be conduct at least two months. He refused to sign on the plea/statement of accused. Hence, he sent to the jail without framing charge.

(G.B.Jadhav)
Special Judge Khamgaon,
Dist.Buldhana.

Date : 29.11.2024.

Certificate

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : Mrs.Nishat Anjum Mohd.Rafique.

Name of Court : Special Judge, Khamgaon, Dist.Buldhana.