



Special Case No. 126/2023  
State X Vitthal Damodhar  
CNR–MHBU04-001459-2023

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 01**

The prosecution has opened its case as per Section 226 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973. The draft charge is also filed on record.

2. Today the accused are present before the Court. Heard learned Advocate Mr. G.P. Wakode for accused. He submitted that charge be framed against accused. No discharge application is preferred orally or in writing. The learned S.P.P. Mr. P.T. Lahudkar submitted that there is sufficient evidence to proceed against the accused. Perused the record. Prima facie there is material to proceed against accused. Hence, I proceed to frame the charge against accused under **Section 376 (1), 376 AB and 506** of the Indian Penal Code, 1860 and **Section 3(a) punishable under Section 4 and Section 5(i) punishable under Section 6** of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012.

Khamgaon.  
Date – 25/02/2025.

Sd/-  
**(G.B. Jadhav)**  
Special Judge (P.O.C.S.O. Act)  
Khamgaon.

-----